POE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION D04-00-E-06
Safety standards regulated, reinforced insulation type, AH series  Ver: 6 Page: 1
SCOPE
THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO CERAMIC INSULATED CAPACITORS DISK TYPE
USED IN ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT.
1.Applicable safety standard
This specification applies to the VDE, SEV, SEMKO, FIMKO, NEMKO, DEMKO, KEMA, KTL,
UL, CSA approved ceramic capacitors disc type for antenna coupling, line-by-pass and

Epoxy Resin Code
Code Description
A Epoxy Resin
B Epoxy Resin →Pb free
POE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION D04-00-E-06
Safety standards regulated, reinforced insulation type, AH series  Ver: 6 Page: 3
3-1 Part numbering：
Dimension (unit:mm) Customer
Part No. POE Part. No. T.C. Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
(%) D
(max.)
T
(max.) F Φd
 YP0AH101K080＊ 100 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YP0AH151K080＊ 150 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YP0AH221K080＊ 220 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YP0AH331K080＊ 330 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YP0AH471K090＊ 470 pF ±10% 10.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YP0AH561K100＊ 560 pF ±10% 11.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YP0AH681K100＊
YP
(Y5P)
680 pF ±10% 11.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YU0AH102M080＊ 1000 pF ±20% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YU0AH152M100＊ 1500 pF ±20% 11.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YU0AH222M110＊ 2200 pF ±20% 12.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YU0AH332M120＊ 3300 pF ±20% 13.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YU0AH392M140＊ 3900 pF ±20% 15.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 YU0AH472M150＊
YU
(Y5U)
4700 pF ±20% 16.0 6.0 10±1 0.62

X: outside kink lead
B: inside kink lead
(6) The distance between leads(PITCH)  0: PITCH 10mm
(7) Taping type or other code:
Code Pitch component Lead spacing
T 30.0 mm 10 ± 1.0 mm
No code BULK
POE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION D04-00-E-06
Safety standards regulated, reinforced insulation type, AH series  Ver: 6 Page: 18
2.Old Part numbering
Dimension (unit:mm) Customer
Part No. POE Part. No. T.C. Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
(%) D max.) T(max.) F Φd
 AH08B101K＊ 100 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH08B151K＊ 150 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH08B221K＊ 220 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH08B331K＊ 330 pF ±10% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH09B471K＊ 470 pF ±10% 10.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH10B561K＊ 560 pF ±10% 11.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH10B681K＊
B
(Y5P)
680 pF ±10% 11.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH08E102M＊ 1000 pF ±20% 9.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH10E152M＊ 1500 pF ±20% 11.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH11E222M＊ 2200 pF ±20% 12.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH12E332M＊ 3300 pF ±20% 13.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH14E392M＊ 3900 pF ±20% 15.0 6.0 10±1 0.62
 AH15E472M＊
E
(Y5U)
4700 pF ±20% 16.0 6.0 10±1 0.62